

Question on Notice

No. 641
Asked on 19 April 2007


MR LANGBROEK asked the Minister for Education and Training and Minister for the Arts
(Mr Welford) —

With reference to Question on Notice No. 263 asked on 6 March 2007 regarding the Queensland Academies at Kelvin Grove and Toowong—

(1) What is the total amount spent on recurrent costs for 2005-06 and 2006-07 (to date)
(reported separately by financial year)?

(2) What is the total amount spent on capital costs for 2005-06 and 2006-07 (to date)
(reported separately by financial year)?


ANSWER:

These figures are available in the Ministerial Portfolio Statement for 2005-06 and 2006-07, except for the actual for 2006-07. The actual expenditure to date for 2006-07 is:

(1) Recurrent costs for the Queensland Academies for Science, Mathematics and Technology and Creative Industries are $1.8m.

(2) Capital costs for the Queensland Academies for Science, Mathematics and Technology and Creative Industries are $16.8m.

